CH \$665.00 41205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent		08/31/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Output Services Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 West Forest Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite G		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07631		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	SouthData, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 Technology Lane		
City:	Mount Airy		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27030		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		
Name:	DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1501 South Clinton Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1520		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21224		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	National Business Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	2919 West Service Road		
City:	Eagan		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		
Name:	ClickSpark, LLC		
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0424

900717306

Street Address:	100 Challenger Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 303	
City:	Ridgefield Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	CallVista, LLC	
Street Address:	1225 Jefferson Road	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	Globalex Corporation	
Street Address:	606B Venice Blvd.	
City:	Venice	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90291	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Microdynamics Corporation	
Street Address:	1400 Shore Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	
Name:	Mansell Group, Inc. (as assignee of Windsor Circle, Inc.)	
Street Address:	100 Challenger Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 303	
City:	Ridgefield Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07660	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	
Name:	Applied Information Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Market Street	
City:	Kenilworth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	NCP Solutions, LLC	
	TRADEMARK	

Street Address:	5200 East Lake Blvd.
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35217
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Paybox Corp
Street Address:	100 Challenger Road
Internal Address:	Suite 303
City:	Ridgefield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07760
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Applied Revenue Analytics, LLC
Street Address:	16260 N. 71st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	Windsor Circle, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Challenger Road
Internal Address:	Suite 303
City:	Ridgefield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07660
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
	•

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4120535	OSG
Registration Number:	4004118	SECUREARCHIVE
Registration Number:	4025110	SMARTCONNECT
Registration Number:	4027930	FLEXBILL
Registration Number:	4025076	SIGNATUREMAIL
Registration Number:	4033733	SOUTHDATA
Registration Number:	4461881	QUOTES FOR LIFE'S NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	4461883	READYFORMYQUOTE
Registration Number:	4462048	READY FOR MY QUOTE
Registration Number:	2395100	NBS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828290	CLICKSPARK
Registration Number:	3700219	DEGREEMATCH
Registration Number:	3869616	CALLVISTA
Registration Number:	4836372	REVOPAY
Registration Number:	2989866	E E-STATEMENT.COM
Registration Number:	5390187	WARP10
Registration Number:	5380634	WINDSOR CIRCLE
Registration Number:	5559204	NATIONAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4170864	WEBOTIS
Registration Number:	4224470	NCP SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4729049	PAYBOX
Registration Number:	5071929	APPREV
Registration Number:	4644311	DIRECT INSITE
Registration Number:	5430978	BILLBRIDGE
Registration Number:	5208559	PAYBOX
Serial Number:	88309966	POLYMORPHIC INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061227-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=OSG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral EXECUTED#page1.tif source=OSG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral EXECUTED#page2.tif source=OSG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral EXECUTED#page3.tif source=OSG - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral EXECUTED#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of August 31, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement (as defined in the Second Lien Security Agreement, defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Output Services Group, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, SouthData, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, National Business Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ClickSpark, LLC, a New York limited liability company, CallVista, LLC, a New York limited liability company, Globalex Corporation, a California corporation, Microdynamics Corporation, an Illinois corporation, Windsor Circle, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mansell Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, Applied Information Group, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, NCP Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Paybox Corp, a Delaware corporation, and Applied Revenue Analytics, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Second Lien Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6748/0585 and on September 19, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6749/0027, pursuant to which each Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of such Grantor (other than Excluded Assets) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to each Grantor without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Second Lien Security Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: // //
Name: Teisha Wright

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

$$\operatorname{to}$$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Output Services Group, Inc.	4120535	OSG
SouthData, Inc.	4004118	SECUREARCHIVE
SouthData, Inc.	4025110	SMARTCONNECT
SouthData, Inc.	4027930	FLEXBILL
SouthData, Inc.	4025076	SIGNATUREMAIL
SouthData, Inc.	4033733	SOUTHDATA
DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc.	4461881	QUOTES FOR LIFE'S NECESSITIES
DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc.	4461883	READYFORMYQUOTE
DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc.	4462048	READY FOR MY QUOTE & Design
National Business Systems, Inc.	2395100	NBS
DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc. (as assignee of ClickSpark, LLC)	3828290	CLICKSPARK
DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc. (as assignee of ClickSpark, LLC)	3700219	DEGREEMATCH
DoublePositive Marketing Group, Inc. (as assignee of CallVista, LLC)	3869616	CALLVISTA
Globalex Corporation	4836372	REVOPAY

EU-DOCS\40423419.2

Microdynamics Corporation	2989866	E E-STATEMENT.COM
Mansell Group, Inc. (as assignee of Windsor Circle, Inc.)	5390187	WARP10
Mansell Group, Inc. (as assignee of Windsor Circle, Inc.)	5380634	WINDSOR CIRCLE
National Business Systems, Inc.	5559204	NATIONAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS
Applied Information Group, Inc.	4170864	WebSTIS
NCP Solutions, LLC	4,224,470	NCI
Paybox Corp	4,729,049	PAYBOX
Applied Revenue Analytics, LLC	5071929	APPREV
Paybox Corp	4644311	DIRECT INSITE
Output Services Group, Inc.	5430978	BILLBRIDGE
Paybox Corp.	5208559	PAYBOX

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Output Services Group, Inc.	N/A	DIAMONDVIEW
Output Services Group, Inc.	88309966	Polymorphic Intelligence

EU-DOCS\40423419.2

RECORDED: 08/31/2022